Kirk Teska Name of Person Signing					
•					
Signature	Date				
	3/30/10				
. Signature:	01 FC:6021 40.00 00				
Email Address: kirk@iandiorio.com	Authorized 4/88/2013/06/2013/06/2012/2013/2013/2013/2013/2013/2013/2013				
Fax Number: 781-890-1150	b. Deposit Account Number 09-0002				
Phone Number: 781-890-5678	Expiration Date				
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>02451</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State/Prov.: MA	8. Payment Information				
City: Waltham	Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed				
-	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>				
260 Bear Hill Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman					
Registration No.: 36,291	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Kirk Teska	involved:1				
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes X No				
<ul> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
□ Joint Research Agreement	Country: US ZIP: 02451				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam					
Assignment  Merger	City: Waltham				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): See Attached Continuation Sheet					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No				
Daniel Babin	Address: 303 Bear Hill Road				
Robert Kovar Jeremiah Slade Robert Mulligan Gordon B. Hirschman	Name: Infoscitex Corporation				
Barry Michael Cushman Anna Galea	<b>oE</b> o				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
To the Director of the United States Potent and Tragement Of	103594132 ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) be				
	4-08-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	4-08-2010				

PATENT REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0833

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Barry Michael Cushman, residing at 13 Knotts Street, Hudson, MA 01749; Robert Kovar, residing at 203 Beach Street, Wrentham, MA 02093; Robert Mulligan, residing at 122 Lake Street #2, Arlington, MA 02474; Daniel Babin, residing at 10 Knowlton Avenue Unit 3, Shrewsbury, MA 01545; Anna Galea, residing at 472 Gleasondale Road, Stow, MA 01775; Jeremiah Slade, residing at 27b Lawton Road, Shirley, MA 01464; and Gordon B. Hirschman, residing at 3 Hunters Run Blvd, Cohoes, NY 12047, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Infoscitex Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 303 Bear Hill Road, Waltham, MA 02451, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

## PATIENT WARMING APPLIQUÉ

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at  $/\sqrt{}$ 

this  $\sqrt{1}$  day of  $\sqrt{2}$  March . 2010.

Barry Michael Cushman Robert Mulligan nna Galea

Gordon B. Hirschman

Robert Kovar

Daniel Babin

Jeremiah Slade

INFOSC-106J KT/jmc

Commonwealth	0	fМ	a	59	achusetts}	
Commonwealth County of /w/_	V	10	Ø		ISCX	_}

Before me this [NI] II day of [NI] March, 2010, personally appeared Barry Michael Cushman proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were [N] MA Licuse #S62627157 [1D], Robert Kovar, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MI MA License # S28329304 [1D], Robert Mulligan, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were 1NJ RI License # 2619359 //D/, Daniel Babin, proved to me through satisfactory identification, where which were MALicense #569576130 //D/, Anna Galea, proved to me through satisfactory identification, where which [10], Jeremiah Slade, proved to me through were/w/<u>MA Cicense # S27489362</u> [10], Jeremiah Slade, proved to me three satisfactory evidence of identification, which were [w] <u>MA License</u> # S59262527 /ID/**,** and Gordon B. Hirschman proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were (N) NYLices # 758 497 812 (112), to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]



Notary Public

My commission expires:

INFOSC-106J KT/jmc

RECORDED: 03/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024199 FRAME: 0835